Northern Natural Gas Company

FERC Gas Tariff Pro Forma Sheet No. 60A

Sixth Revised Volume No. 1 Superseding

 Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 60A

Issued On: July 1, 2022 Effective On:

   MILEAGE INDICATOR DISTRICTS (dollars per Dth)

   DELIVERY DISTRICT

RECEIPT   10   11   12   13   14   15   16A   16B   17

DISTRICT   -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----

   TI Apr-Oct  0.0333 0.1358 0.4073 0.5209 0.7703 1.0696 0.6346 1.0086 1.5986

10   TI Nov-Mar  0.0866 0.3537 1.0610 1.3570 2.0066 2.7861 1.6529 2.6274 4.1557

   TF   0.0012 0.0050 0.0151 0.0194 0.0286 0.0398 0.0236 0.0375 0.0645

   TI Apr-Oct  0.2965 0.0665 0.1219 0.3408 0.5819 0.9449 0.4932 0.7565 1.3465

11   TI Nov-Mar  0.7723 0.1732 0.3176 0.8878 1.5158 2.4613 1.2848 1.9705 3.4988

   TF   0.0110 0.0025 0.0045 0.0127 0.0216 0.0351 0.0183 0.0281 0.0551

   TI Apr-Oct  0.4628 0.2272 0.2771 0.4240 0.7011 1.0031 0.6734 0.9449 1.5349

12   TI Nov-Mar  1.2054 0.5919 0.7218 1.1044 1.8262 2.6129 1.7540 2.4613 3.9896

   TF   0.0172 0.0084 0.0103 0.0158 0.0261 0.0373 0.0250 0.0351 0.0621

   TI Apr-Oct  0.6068 0.2355 0.3464 0.1552 0.3436 0.7399 0.2799 0.5459 1.1359

13   TI Nov-Mar  1.5807 0.6135 0.9023 0.4042 0.8950 1.9272 0.7290 1.4219 2.9502

   TF   0.0226 0.0088 0.0129 0.0058 0.0128 0.0275 0.0104 0.0203 0.0473

   TI Apr-Oct  0.5348 0.6013 0.7509 0.2355 0.0665 0.9477 0.5320 0.8119 1.4019

14   TI Nov-Mar  1.3931 1.5663 1.9561 0.6135 0.1732 2.4686 1.3859 2.1149 3.6432

   TF   0.0199 0.0224 0.0279 0.0088 0.0025 0.0352 0.0198 0.0302 0.0572

   TI Apr-Oct  1.2109 0.9726 1.1306 0.7177 0.9837 0.0693 0.4738 0.7260 1.3160

15   TI Nov-Mar  3.1543 2.5335 2.9449 1.8695 2.5624 0.1805 1.2343 1.8911 3.4194